

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
HIGH COURT OF AUSTRALIA

Question No. 169

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 24 May 2007:

For the years 2005-06 and 2006-07, please provide details (including the name of the firm, services provided, total cost, cost per hour) of organisations the Court has employed for:

a) Professional development;

b) Personal development.?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a) Nil.

b) Nil.
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